Wappingers Central School District School Safety Committee Charter

The Board of Education of the Wappingers Central School District (WCSD) has established the Wappingers Central School District School Safety Committee to provide a safe and secure environment for all students and staff in accordance with New York State Education Department (NYSED) Laws and Regulations.

<u>Purpose</u>

The WCSD District School Safety Committee is advisory to the Board of Education and oversees the maintenance of the District Wide School Safety Plan.

Composition / Membership

The WCSD District School Safety Committee members shall be approved by the Assistant Superintendent of Compliance and Information Systems and shall consist of 3 Board of Education Members, the Board President ex-officio, at least one teacher, at least one parent, up to 5 district / building administrators, school safety personnel, and other personnel as required.

Meeting Notice

The committee shall meet at a minimum of once annually.

Public notice of all meetings of this committee shall be posted on the District website not less than 72 hours prior to the meeting.

The District Clerk shall post the agenda and minutes from all meetings on the District's website.

Recommendation Process

When required, all recommendations will be reached by vote of simple majority of the total membership of the committee. A quorum consists of a simple majority of membership.

Reporting Requirements

The WCSD District School Safety Committee shall provide the Board of Education with a report on its maintenance and revisions to District Wide Safety Plan.

The WCSD District School Safety Committee Charter shall be reviewed annually.